## Bylaws Amendment Adding the Treasurer to Admin Affairs Committee

WHEREAS, the Assembly Committee on Administrative Affairs is primarily focused on issues of the SRA budget; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly Committee on Administrative Affairs has no direct access to financial information about the SRA from which to create and monitor budgetary processes; and

WHEREAS, the Treasurer is an Assembly Representative with direct access to financial information of the SRA necessary for the Assembly Committee on Administrative Affairs to operate; be it

RESOLVED that the Treasurer shall be a member of the Assembly Committee on Administrative Affairs by amending Article 4, Section 8, Subsection 2 of the SRA bylaws and appending the following text:

The Treasurer of the SRA shall be an ex officio member of the Assembly Committee on Administrative Affairs.